

**WPA 11802 of 2015
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old CAN No. 5682 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Satya Tarak Paira & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India and Ors.**

Mr. Subhasis Chakraborty	 for the petitioners
Mr. Neguive Ahmed	 for the One Man Committee
Mr. Chandra Sekhar Banerjee	
Mr. Shamit Dutta	 for the SEBI
Mr. D.K. Kundu	 for the RBI
Mr. Tulshidas Ray	 for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for disbursement or release of claims that were made against Infinity Realcon Group of Companies and to refer the matter to the One Man Committee established by this High Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays leave to file report.

Learned counsel appearing for the SEBI is requested to file a fresh report.

No one appears for the ED and CBI.

Department is directed to tag all other matters related to Infinity Realcon Group of Companies along with WPA 11802 of 2015.

Let the above issue be referred to the One Man Committee for valuation of the assets, both movable and immovable which has been seized and identified by the different authorities.

After completion of such exercise, report may also be filed by the One Man Committee before this Court, positively by 10th February, 2026.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 10th February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)