

**WPA 11802 of 2015
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old CAN No.5682 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Satya Tarak Paira & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India and Ors.**

Mr. Subhasis Chakraborty
Mr. Arindam Das
Ms. Sushmita Kumari Singh
... ... for the petitioners
Mr. Nguive Ahmed
... ... for the One Man Committee
Mr. Chandra Sekhar Banerjee
Mr. Shamit Dutta
... ... for the SEBI

Learned counsel appearing for the One Man
Committee and SEBI files report.

Let the report be kept with the record.

Learned counsel appearing for petitioner prays leave
to file supplementary affidavit detailing whatever
informations petitioners have regarding the properties
under Infinity Realcon Group of Companies.

Leave is granted to the petitioners to file
supplementary affidavit.

No one appears on behalf of the CBI, ED, ROC and
DEO (State).

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is
requested to serve a copy of this order to the CBI, ED,
ROC and DEO (State).

Learned counsel for the CBI, ED, ROC and DEO (State) are requested to file report on the next date of hearing.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 11th June, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)